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THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION may contain forward–looking statements. Forward looking 
statements address future events and conditions and therefore involve inherent 
risks and uncertainties. Actual results may differ materially from those currently 
anticipated in such statement. Forward-looking information is subject to known 
and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors that may cause Mogul Venture 
Corp’s actual results, level of activity, performance or achievements to be materially 
from those expressed or implied by such forward-looking information. Such factors 
include, but are not limited to: uncertainties related to the historical resource 
estimates, the work expenditure commitments; the ability to raise sufficient capital 
to fund future exploration or development programs; changes in economic condition 
or financial markets, regulatory, political and competitive developments; 
technological or operational difficulties or an inability to obtain permits required in 
connection with maintaining, or advancing projects; and labour relation matters

*All historical resource estimates quoted herein date from the 1960s, 1970s and 1980s and are based on prior data 
and reports obtained and prepared by previous operators and information provided by the State, using a Russian 
classification system not compatible with 43-101. Insufficient data exists to compare Russian categories to current 
C.I.M. categories. A qualified person has not completed sufficient work to verify the classification of the historic 
mineral resources and as such they should not be considered as current resources and they should not be relied upon. 
Mogul Ventures believes these historical results provide an indication of the potential of the property and are relevant 
to ongoing exploration. It should also be noted that mineral resources which are not mineral reserves do not have 
demonstrated economic viability as defined by NI 43-101 guidelines. 

www.mogulvc.com  
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MONGOLIA – GEOGRAPHY MATTERS
• Mongolia is THE northern neighbor of China closest to its industrial clusters

• Ulaanbaatar is a two-hour flight away from Beijing

• The shortest (and topographically easiest) land route between China and Russia is 
through Mongolia: China-Mongolia-Russia Economic Corridor “CMREC”, Power of 
Siberia-2

www.mogulvc.com  

China’s Industrial Clusters
Source: Frontier Advisory Group

MONGOLIA
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ELEPHANTS ARE IN THE SOUTH
MAMMOTHS ARE IN THE NORTH

• South Asian “Elephants”

• Extensive historic exploration 
leaves few “Elephant” deposits 
“undomesticated”

• Most deposits are in 
exploitation, past peak 
production

• High population density

• Geopolitical tensions due to 
border disputes

• Civil war in Myanmar and 
worsening relations with 
China

• North Asian “Mammoths”

• Right geology, but limited 
exploration

• Most “Mammoths” are yet to 
be discovered

www.mogulvc.com  

Dis tribution of mafic and fels ic igneous  rocks  in As ia
Source: Geological Survey of Canada

Mongolia

• Mongolia has friendly “eternal partners” relationship with China and no border 
disputes
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“MINEGOLIA”

• Mongolia’s economy grew 38-fold in the last 21 years

• The IMF deems Mongolia as one of the 29 resource-rich developing countries in the world

• Mining in Mongolia in numbers (2021 data):
• 80% of exports
• 80% of FDI
• 42% of investments
• 22% of GDP

• We are at the VERY EARLY stage of Mongolia’s development, including that of its mining industry

• Mineral endowment comparable to countries like Australia, but 100 years behind in exploration 
and development

www.mogulvc.com  

Source: National Statistical Bureau of Mongolia
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NOT JUST THE ECONOMY…

• Mongolia has outsized strategic importance in the region

• Overall, China is the leading foreign investor in Mongolia

• The volumes of investment are still small, but expected to at least double under current policy

• Lessons learned by previous Chinese ventures in Mongolia:

• Partner with reliable local companies

• Do not take shortcuts: Mongolia is a democracy so both leadership and policies of ministries 
and agencies change with election cycles

• Hire and subcontract local

• Support local communities

Foreign Direct Investment into Mongolia from China (million dollars)
Source: National Statistical Bureau of Mongolia
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MONGOLIA OVERVIEW
• A fast-growing democracy (Q3 2023 GDP growth of 7%) that has friendly relations 

with both of its neighbors China & Russia and no border disputes

• Recognized as the home of some of the world’s largest natural resource deposits 
including copper, gold, uranium, coal and critical metals

• Strategic location
• Next door to the biggest consumer of commodities in the world – China
• Geographically and topographically in the strategic route between Russia and China

• Mining is the most important sector

• Favorable political environment:
• Mongolian People’s Party elected to super-majority governments in 2016 and 2020 

on the platform of long-term development of mining sector and favorable policies 
towards business and foreign investments

• Stable business-friendly democracy: 
• 32-year history of uninterrupted peaceful and democratic government

• Homogenous country with minimal risks of ethnic, religious or international conflict

www.mogulvc.com  



8

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
HIGH GRADE OPEN-PITTABLE TIN PROJECT IN A STRATEGIC FRIENDLY JURISDICTION

• High grade – 0.65% Sn ore with high grade magnetite concentrate as a potential byproduct  

• Open-pittable – all known mineralization is from surface down to 110m only

• Historic resource -- 47kt of contained tin, 39kt at 0.2% cut-off grade. NI 43-101 compliant resource 
in works

• Significant exploration potential – only 3 out of 8 mineralized zones have been shallow-drilled to 110 
m. Magnetics show potential expansion along strike, mineralization also continues at depth in 
known zones

• Access to infrastructure – 5 hours from Ulaanbaatar by car, 100 km from rail, 35 kv power line on 
property, water resource on site, 350 km from Chinese port of Erenhot

• Metallurgical works demonstrate ability to generate +50% Sn concentrate

• Estimated recoveries of 50% with expected further improvements

• Signed a LOI with a major trading company for potential offtake and development financing

www.mogulvc.com  
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COMPANY OVERVIEW

www.mogulvc.com  

• The OO tin + polymetallic project has a historic 
resource* totalling 47k t of contained tin metal with 
additional credits for accompanying metals and a 
significant upside potential

• Based on previous work and historical resources* 
OO appears to have potential to become one of the 
highest grade open-pittable tin deposits in the world

• Concluded Phase I & II metallurgical testwork with 
positive results for tin and iron concentrates

*Historical resources  - see note on Page 2 of Presentation

• Mogul Ventures Corp. focuses on 
exploration, development and production 
of metals in Mongolia

• The Oortsog Ovoo (“OO”) project is 
within a 5,254.35 ha “Khar Tolgoi” 
Mining License located in Dundgovi
Province

Shares Outstanding 117,698,831

Fully Diluted 117,698,831

Insider Ownership ~65%

Capital Structure (5.26.2023)


Top 10 2016



				 2015 Ranking		Company		2014      (t)		2015				2016

										(t)		% change		(t)		% change

				1		Yunnan Tin (China)		75,924		75,500		-0.6%		76,000		0.7%

				2		Malaysia Smelting Corporation		34,971		30,260		-13.5%		26,802		-11.4%

				3		PT Timah (Indonesia)		27,550		25,600		-7.1%		23,756		-7.2%

				4		Yunnan Chengfeng (China)		22,900		16,600		-27.5%		20,100		21.1%

				5		Minsur (Peru)		24,223		20,500		-15.4%		19,583		-4.5%

				6		EM Vinto (Bolivia)		11,734		12,106		3.2%		13,111		8.3%

				7		Thaisarco		17,085		10,502		-38.5%		11,088		5.6%

				8		Metallo Chimique (Belgium)		9,814		8,863		-9.7%		8,541		-3.6%

				9		Gejiu Zi-Li (China)		12,000		11,000		-8.3%		8,200		-25.5%

				10		Guangxi China Tin (China)		12,200		11,100		-9.0%		1,984		-82.1%

						Total		248,401		222,031		-10.6%		209,165		-5.8%

				By Regions		Total for China		123,024		114,200		-7.2%		106,284		-6.9%

						Total for SE Asia		79,606		66,362		-16.6%		61,646		-7.1%

						Total for S America		35,957		32,606		-9.3%		32,694		0.3%

						Total for Europe		9,814		8,863		-9.7%		8,541		-3.6%





Top 10 Producers 2014



				 2015 Ranking		Company		2013      (t)		2014				2015

										(t)		% change		(t)		% change

				1		Yunnan Tin (China)		70,383		75,924		7.9%		75,500		-0.6%

				2		Malaysia Smelting Corporation		32,668		34,971		7.0%		30,260		-13.5%

				3		PT Timah (Indonesia)		23,718		27,550		16.2%		25,600		-7.1%

				4		Minsur (Peru)		24,132		24,223		0.4%		20,500		-15.4%

				5		Yunnan Chengfeng (China)		18,300		22,900		25.1%		16,600		-27.5%

				6		EM Vinto (Bolivia)		11,253		11,734		4.3%		12,106		3.2%

				7		Guangxi China Tin (China)		11,870		12,200		2.8%		11,100		-9.0%

				8		Gejiu Zi-Li (China)		6,000		12,000		100.0%		11,000		-8.3%

				9		Thaisarco		22,986		17,085		-25.7%		10,502		-38.5%

				10		Metallo Chimique (Belgium)		10,344		9,814		-5.1%		8,863		-9.7%

						Total		231,654		248,401		7.2%		222,031		-10.6%

				By Regions		Total for China		106,553		123,024		15.5%		114,200		-7.2%

						Total for SE Asia		79,372		79,606		0.3%		66,362		-16.6%

						Total for S America		35,385		35,957		1.6%		32,606		-9.3%

						Total for Europe		10,344		9,814		-5.1%		8,863		-9.7%





top 10 2013



				 2013 Ranking		Company		2011      (t)		2012				2013

										(t)		% change		(t)		% change

				1		Yunnan Tin (China)		56,174		69,760		24%		70,383		0.89%

				2		Malaysia Smelting Corporation		40,267		37,792		-6%		32,668		-13.56%

				3		Minsur (Peru)		30,162		24,822		-18%		24,397		-1.71%

				4		PT Timah (Indonesia)		38,132		29,512		-23%		23,718		-19.63%

				5		Thaisarco (Thailand)		23,864		22,847		-4%		22,986		0.61%

				6		Yunnan Chengfeng (China)		15,430		16,600		8%		18,300		10.24%

				7		Guangxi China Tin (China)		15,517		14,034		-10%		11,870		-15.42%

				8		EM Vinto (Bolivia)		10,960		11,241		3%		11,253		0.11%

				9		Metallo Chimique (Belgium)		10,007		11,350		13%		10,344		-8.86%

				10		Gejiu Zi-Li (China)		8,600		7,000		-19%		6,000		-14.29%

						Total		249,113		244,958		-2%		231,919		-5.32%





top 10 2012



				Ranking		Company		Production, tonnes		% change

				1		Yunnan Tin (China)		69,760		24.20%

				2		Malaysia Smelting Corporation		37,792		-6.10%

				3		PT Timah (Indonesia)		29,600		-22.40%

				4		Minsur (Peru)		25,399		-15.90%

				5		Thaisarco (Thailand)		22,847		-4.30%

				6		Yunnan Chengfeng (China)		16,600		7.60%

				7		Guangxi China Tin (China)		14,034		-9.60%

				8		Metallo Chimique (Belgium)		11,350		13.40%

				9		EM Vinto (Bolivia)		10,800		-1.50%

				10		Gejiu Zi-Li (China)		7,000		-18.60%





Top Tin Deposits

		Rank		Deposit Name		Resources Contained (Sn t)		Grade (%)		Deposit Type		Ore		Stage		Comments

				Neves Corvo		159,000		0.21%		UG		Polymetallic		Producing		Owned by Lundin in Portugese Primarily a Cu/Zn mine

				Renison		151,000		1.40%		UG		Primary tin		Producing		50/50 JV between Metals X (ASX: MLX) and Yunnan Tin. Cash costs $13,000/t

				Achmmach		135,000		0.90%		UG		Casseterite, primary Sn		BFS

				Mt Lindsay		114,000		0.20%		Open Pit		Polymetallic		Feasibility

				Shizhuyuan		113,000		0.40%		Open Pit		W-Mo-Bi-Sn-Be-F, skarn system		Producing		Primarily a W mine

				Rentails		86,211		0.45%		Tailings		Sn-Cu		Producing

				Hemerdon		80,000

				Sleitat Mountain		78,000								Non-core

				Mt Garnett		59,000		0.61%

				Taronga		70,000

				Mt Pleasant		63,000

				Granville East		60,000

				Ringarooma		55,000

				Oropesa		48,000

				Abu Dabbab		39,000

				Oortsog Ovoo		38,000		0.65%		Open Pit		Polymetallic

				Ringarooma Bay		30,000

				Great Northern Plain		30,000

				East Kemptville		28,000		0.23%		Open Pit		Rare earths, In, Sn		Non-Core		Estimated resources.  Owned by Avalon Rare Metals, has a dispute with BHP who ownes surface rights.

				Doradilla		28,000

				Tingha		20,000





Largest Tin Deposits

		MineSearch ID		Project Name		Total Reserves Resources Tonnage		Ag Contained Total Reserves Resources (oz)		Ag Grade Total Reserves Resources (g/mt)		As Contained Total Reserves Resources (mt)		As Grade Total Reserves Resources (%)		Cu Contained Total Reserves Resources (mt)		Cu Grade Total Reserves Resources (%)		Fe Contained Total Reserves Resources (mt)		Fe Grade Total Reserves Resources (%)		In Contained Total Reserves Resources (mt)		In Grade Total Reserves Resources (%)		Li Contained Total Reserves Resources (mt)		Li Grade Total Reserves Resources (%)		Mo Contained Total Reserves Resources (mt)		Mo Grade Total Reserves Resources (%)		Nb Contained Total Reserves Resources (mt)		Nb Grade Total Reserves Resources (%)		Pb Contained Total Reserves Resources (mt)		Pb Grade Total Reserves Resources (%)		Sb Contained Total Reserves Resources (mt)		Sb Grade Total Reserves Resources (%)		Sn Contained Total Reserves Resources (mt)		Sn Grade Total Reserves Resources (%)		Sn Grade Total Reserves Resources (g/m3)		Ta Contained Total Reserves Resources (mt)		Ta Grade Total Reserves Resources (%)		Ur Contained Total Reserves Resources (lb)		Ur Grade Total Reserves Resources (%)		W Contained Total Reserves Resources (mt)		W Grade Total Reserves Resources (%)		Zn Contained Total Reserves Resources (mt)		Zn Grade Total Reserves Resources (%)		Zr Contained Total Reserves Resources (mt)		Zr Grade Total Reserves Resources (%)

		111686		Nandan Longquan                              		98,460,000		75,973,000		24.00		1,142,000		1.16																										305,000		0.31		246,000		0.25		689,000		0.70																2,373,000		2.41

		106105		Pitinga                                      		201,000,000																														448,000		0.223										354,000		0.176				60,000		0.03		132,939,000		0.03										1,628,000		0.81

		106912		Renison Bell                                 		58,735,000										109,823																																339,918

		108754		San Rafael                                   		7,595,390										2,700																																321,335		4.234

		120393		Xitian                                       		64,000,000		36,173,000		17.58						192,000		0.30																														320,000		0.50

		107699		Pravourmiiskoye                              		50,000,000																																										250,000		0.50

		104638		Catavi Tailings                              		56,000,000																																										168,000		0.30

		112653		Gaofeng                                      		7,430,000		23,888,000		100.00														8,916,000		120.00														409,000		5.50		334,000		4.50		149,000		2.00																817,000		11.00

		110166		Achmmach                                     		15,300,000																																										130,900		0.856

		118305		Mount Lindsay Tin and Tungsten               		57,000,000										14,000																																114,000		0.20												57,000		0.10

		118189		Kokhshetau                                   		11,000,000																																										99,000		0.90

		111111		Vostokolovo and Dalolovo                     		12,000,000																																										96,000		0.80

		104064		Huanuni                                      		3,600,000																																										92,000		2.55

		117756		Rentails                                     		19,158,000										40,231		0.21																														86,211		0.45

		110667		Heemskirk                                    		6,280,000																																										68,373

		113670		Tongkah Tin                                  		6,432,000																																										64,000		1.00

		109996		Mount Garnet                                 		9,616,600														1,491,000																												59,000		0.61

		106365		Mount Pleasant                               		29,530,700																										11,337																55,400														29,400				139,000

		119127		Wuchangping                                  		7,700,787																																										49,000		0.635

		113304		Abu Dabbab                                   																																												47,315						24,219

		115793		Rahman Hydraulic                             																																												41,092

		108462		PT Koba Tin                                  		148,111,000																																										34,081				230.116

		121062		Oropesa                                      		5,786,638																																										27,479		0.475

		104579		Blue Tier                                    		11,300,000																																										23,800		0.209

		117277		Scotia                                       		26,670,000																																										14,400		0.054

		122036		Jeannie River                                		2,240,000																																										13,000		0.60

		106582		Ardlethan                                    		3,025,000										180																																12,945		0.42

		106373		Sungai Lembing                               		757,000																																										10,000		1.34

		104935		Collingwood                                  		703,000																																										8,971		1.278

		122124		Narsyn Hundlun                               		939,000																																										7,500		0.798

		120339		Narsiin Khundlen                             		830,000																																										7,000		0.84





Largest Exploration Projects

		MineSearch ID		Project Name		Total Reserves Resources Tonnage		Ag Contained Total Reserves Resources (oz)		Ag Grade Total Reserves Resources (g/mt)		As Contained Total Reserves Resources (mt)		As Grade Total Reserves Resources (%)		Cu Contained Total Reserves Resources (mt)		Cu Grade Total Reserves Resources (%)		Fe Contained Total Reserves Resources (mt)		Fe Grade Total Reserves Resources (%)		In Contained Total Reserves Resources (mt)		In Grade Total Reserves Resources (%)		Li Contained Total Reserves Resources (mt)		Li Grade Total Reserves Resources (%)		Mo Contained Total Reserves Resources (mt)		Mo Grade Total Reserves Resources (%)		Nb Contained Total Reserves Resources (mt)		Nb Grade Total Reserves Resources (%)		Pb Contained Total Reserves Resources (mt)		Pb Grade Total Reserves Resources (%)		Sb Contained Total Reserves Resources (mt)		Sb Grade Total Reserves Resources (%)		Sn Contained Total Reserves Resources (mt)		Sn Grade Total Reserves Resources (%)		Sn Grade Total Reserves Resources (g/m3)		Ta Contained Total Reserves Resources (mt)		Ta Grade Total Reserves Resources (%)		Ur Contained Total Reserves Resources (lb)		Ur Grade Total Reserves Resources (%)		W Contained Total Reserves Resources (mt)		W Grade Total Reserves Resources (%)		Zn Contained Total Reserves Resources (mt)		Zn Grade Total Reserves Resources (%)		Zr Contained Total Reserves Resources (mt)		Zr Grade Total Reserves Resources (%)

		111686		Nandan Longquan                              		98,460,000		75,973,000		24.00		1,142,000		1.16																										305,000		0.31		246,000		0.25		689,000		0.70																2,373,000		2.41

		120393		Xitian                                       		64,000,000		36,173,000		17.58						192,000		0.30																														320,000		0.50

		107699		Pravourmiiskoye                              		50,000,000																																										250,000		0.50

		104638		Catavi Tailings                              		56,000,000																																										168,000		0.30

		110166		Achmmach                                     		15,300,000																																										130,900		0.856

		118305		Mount Lindsay Tin and Tungsten               		57,000,000										14,000																																114,000		0.20												57,000		0.10

		118189		Kokhshetau                                   		11,000,000																																										99,000		0.90

		117756		Rentails                                     		19,158,000										40,231		0.21																														86,211		0.45

		110667		Heemskirk                                    		6,280,000																																										68,373

		113670		Tongkah Tin                                  		6,432,000																																										64,000		1.00

		109996		Mount Garnet                                 		9,616,600														1,491,000																												59,000		0.61

		106365		Mount Pleasant                               		29,530,700																										11,337																55,400														29,400				139,000

		113304		Abu Dabbab                                   																																												47,315						24,219

		121062		Oropesa                                      		5,786,638																																										27,479		0.475

		104579		Blue Tier                                    		11,300,000																																										23,800		0.209

		117277		Scotia                                       		26,670,000																																										14,400		0.054

		122036		Jeannie River                                		2,240,000																																										13,000		0.60

		106582		Ardlethan                                    		3,025,000										180																																12,945		0.42

		120339		Narsiin Khundlen                             		830,000																																										7,000		0.84





Chart1



Largest Undeveloped Tin Deposits

Sn Contained (mt)	Syrymbet	Pravourmiiskoye                              	Achmmach                                     	Hammerlein-Tellerhauser	Heemskirk	Oropesa                                      	South Crofty	Oortsog Ovoo	486000	250000	131400	101700	82400	69100	50859	39200	Contained Sn (mt)



Chart2



486000	250000	131400	101700	82400	69100	50859	39200	0.49	0.5	0.9	0.46	0.97	0.55000000000000004	1.63	0.65	

Presentation Version

		Ranking		Project Name		Sn Contained (mt)		Sn Grade (%)		Deposit Type		Metals		Stage		Jurisdiction		Comments

		1		Syrymbet		486,000		0.49		Open Pit/UG		Sn		Preproduction		Kazakhstan		Capacity of 6,000 tpa

		2		Pravourmiiskoye                              		250,000		0.50		UG		Sn		Feasibility		Russia

		3		Achmmach                                     		131,400		0.90		UG		Sn		Feasibility		Morocco		Capacity estimated at 6,000 - 7,000 tpa

		4		Hammerlein-Tellerhauser		101,700		0.46		UG						Germany

		5		Heemskirk		82,400		0.97		UG		Sn		Exploration		Australia

		6		Oropesa                                      		69,100		0.55		Open Pit		Sn		Exploration		Spain

		7		South Crofty		50,859		1.63		UG		Sn		Exploration		UK

		8		Oortsog Ovoo		39,200		0.65		Open Pit		Sn/Cu/Pb/Zn/Ag		Exploration		Mongolia		Grade doesn't included other metal credit







Sheet1



				Capital Structure (5.26.2023)

				Shares Outstanding 		117,698,831

				Fully Diluted		117,698,831

				Insider Ownership		~65%
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MOGUL VENTURES TEAM

www.mogulvc.com  

JAMUL JADAMBA , MBA
CEO, President & Director
Formerly a natural resource and mining-focused investment banker with an extensive capital raising background  with 
particular expertise in Mongolia and emerging markets.  Former Director and co-founder of the Metals & Mining 
Group at Rodman & Renshaw LLC.  Native Mongolian with well-established relationships with influential business and 
government leaders in his country, Jamul was recognized by the Mineral Resources Authority of Mongolia as the 
leading financial advisor to the country’s mining sector in 2011. He extensively writes and speaks on topics of 
Mongolian economy, development and politics.  Jamul also served as a non-staff Foreign Policy Advisor to the 
Mongolian Ministry of Foreign Affairs. He holds a B.S. in Business Administration from Northeastern University and 
M.B.A from N.Y.U.-Stern School of Business.

HENRY PARK, MBA
Director
A highly experienced commodity strategist and investor with a background among some of the world’s most elite 
investment firms, Henry brings a depth of knowledge and an impressive network of contacts within the resource 
sector.  Henry is currently Chief Investment Officer of Foundation Capital Management LLC.  Previously, he was the 
Managing Director and Commodity Strategist at Electrum Group, a US based mining private equity firm.  Prior to 
Electrum, he held the same position at Soros Fund Management where he oversaw commodity investing in equities 
and futures.  Henry started his career at GE Capital where he was Assistant Vice President in the distressed debt 
business, followed by Long/Short equity analyst in basic materials sector for Wingspan platform of Ospraie Fund 
Management.  He  holds a B.A. in Economics from University of Chicago and M.B.A. from Columbia University. 
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PUJI JADAMBA
Country Manager
Over thirty years of experience running various entrepreneurial ventures in Mongolia including natural 
resources, real estate, cashmere, agriculture and import/export.  Was a key principal at the first commercial 
gold mining company in Mongolia.  Extensive local network of business and government contacts and 
unsurpassed ability to execute locally.  Puji has been elected as the delegate from the Dundgovi Province for 
the Mongolian People’s Party Assembly

GANZORIG BUUCH
Geologist
Twelve years of experience working on exploration projects in Mongolia.  Started his career as a geologist for 
SRK.  Extensive experience working with Canadian and Australian standards on projects including Oyu Tolgoi.  
He holds a BS in Geology from the National University of Mongolia
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OORTSOG OVOO DEPOSIT
• Location 

• ~300 km south of Ulaanbaatar, capital of Mongolia

• 100 km southwest of paved road and Trans-
Mongolian railroad at Choir

• 35kV power line on concession

• 24 discrete tin-magnetite skarn bodies within 8 
mineralized zones within a 3 km by 3 km area

• Mineralization at or near surface: Cassiterite (Sn)-
magnetite (Fe) skarn system with accessory Zn-Pb-
Cu-Fe-W-Ag-In

• Work to date summarized in the NI 43-101-compliant 
report by APEX Geoscience Ltd.

• Metallurgical works demonstrate ability to produce 
market grade concentrate

• Estimated recoveries of 50% are expected to further 
improve with optimization

Crystalline Cassiterite from Oortsog Ovoo

Cities
Major Mines
Border Posts
Oortsog Ovoo Deposit
Main Roads
Existing Railway Line
Phase I Planned Railway
Phase II Planned Railway
Phase III Planned Railway
35kV Power Line on Property
Rare Metals Belt
Base Metals Belt
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OORTSOG OVOO DEPOSIT

A significant body of historical exploration 
work exists and includes:

• >41 holes (~3,300 m) drilled on the North, 
Central and Eastern Zones and ~207 
trenches excavated and sampled

• Historical Resources (@ cut-off grade of 
0.20%)*:
• C2 (Indicated) resources of 5,759,898 

t @ 0.64% Sn (36.9 kt Sn)
• P1 (Inferred) resources of 313,665 t @ 

0.77% Sn (2.4 kt Sn)

• Accessory metals not incorporated into the 
historical resource estimate

• The deposit was proposed to be mined via 
5 open pits to a maximum depth of 150 m, 
with average stripping ratio of 4:1 

*Historical resources  - see note on Page 2 of Presentation 
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OO – CENTRAL & EASTERN ZONES
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DRILLING PROGRAM
Northern Zone

Eastern Zone

0 500
meters

0 500
meters

• Mogul conducted a 1,500 meter drill program in Oct 2013 
with 9 holes on the eastern portion of the Northern zone 
and 6 at the Eastern zone

• The program’s main objectives were:

• Parallel drill (twin) select historic holes to confirm and 
correlate accuracy of historic work:

• DH-07C: 43m @ 1.96% Sn was a twin hole for 
historic DH-07 and is significantly favorable as 
compared to the historically reported 42.5m @ 0.8% Sn

• Significantly higher grades reported are likely due to 
historical core recoveries being poor at ~60%

• Drill vertical and horizontal step out holes to delineate 
mineralized zones in detail

• Conduct modern assays based on a +90% core 
recovery rates, which were achieved. 

• Improve the overall geological understanding of the 
deposits

• Subsequent to this program, the Company has prioritized 
the Northern and Eastern zones which it believes is 
amenable for fast-track development 
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METALLURGICAL SUMMARY 
• In 2015, Mogul completed ~422 m of PQ 

drilling in 4 holes collared near 2013 holes 
70Q and 1W

• The drilling demonstrated that significant 
Sn-mineralized intervals are all associated 
with magnetite skarn Fe mineralization, 
ranging from 17-33%; Sn-rich intervals 
occur within broader Fe-mineralized 
zones of up to 110.7 m averaging 22.1% Fe 
in DDH 1W-15N

• Approximately 1,000 kg of mineralized core collected for metallurgical characterization 
and beneficiation/concentration test work: 
– Confirmed that all tin is in cassiterite
– Recovered 82.4% of tin into a non-magnetic product after crushing, grinding and 

magnetic separation
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PHASE I & II METALLURGICAL WORK 

• In December of 2019 Mogul engaged YaKum
Consulting to recommence metallurgical 
testworks with following results: 
• Crushing and grinding followed by 

magnetic and gravity separation generated 
a concentrate with a 45.5% Sn grade with 
a 37.2% recovery

• Regrinding and recleaning of middling 
streams resulted in producing a 
concentrate with 58% Sn 

• Initial floatation work conducted at the 
University of Alberta indicates overall 
recoveries of 50%, subject to further 
improvement

• A 63% Fe magnetite concentrate is also 
generated Tin Gravity Concentration on a Wilfley Shaking Table 
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PHASE I & II METALLURGICAL WORK 
• Tin recoveries can be further 

improved through:
• Optimization of the final 

magnetic separation step to 
minimize tin entrainment

• The internal re-cycling of 
low-grade tin concentrates, 
and

• A fundamental study to 
develop an effective 
floatation system of finely 
ground gravity tails was 
conducted at the University 
of Alberta, which indicated 
improvement of overall 
recovery to 50%

Process Flowsheet

• A program to optimize floatation and conduct lock-cycle tests has 
commenced
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GOALS AND OBJECTIVES
EXPLORATION AND ECONOMIC ASSESSMENT
• Delineate Current NI 43-101 Compliant Mineral Resources focusing on Northern zone first, 

then Central and South-Eastern zones
• Engineering and process design; complete PEA
• Continue the academic research program to study and develop a flotation system targeting the 

recovery for cassiterite particles from finely ground gravity tails
• Progress to PFS or BFS based on the most advanced mineralized zones
• Identify water source and commence environmental baseline work

www.mogulvc.com  

DEVELOPMENT
• Focus is on Northern, Central and South-Eastern zones believed to be amenable to FAST 

TRACK development to reach production 
• Mogul has a Mining License, which is the main permit required to construct a mine, a number 

of other permits will be required to commence mining operation

EXPANSION
• Conduct additional exploration to increase resources at Oortsog Ovoo with the 

goal of delineating +100 kt of contained tin
• Seek acquisition opportunities aimed at consolidating and growing  our Mongolia 

portfolio with projects in other battery metals and rare earths



Contact Information
Jamul Jadamba, CEO & President

+1 416.318.6501 | jjadamba@mogulvc.com

Suite 1005 – 8 King Street East 
Toronto, Ontario M5C 1B9 Canada

Ayud Tower – Suite 902
Olympic Street #5, Ulaanbaatar Mongolia

mailto:information@mogulvc.com
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